CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

UNIT PRICE CONTRACT FOR
OHIO AVENUE ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION
U.S. HIGHWAY 1 TO 11™ STREET

Bid No. 2023-035

DATE: September 7, 2023
CONTRACTOR: PRP Construction Group, LLC

OWNER: City of Fort Pierce

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT : $2,486,699.50

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS : $2,486,699.50

NET CONTRACT AMOUNT INCREASE
RESULTING FROM THIS CHANGE ORDER ; $ 110,250.00

PROPOSED ANNUAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER : $2,596,949.50
CURRENT CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE : March 28, 2024
PROPOSED CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE : April 26, 2024

Change Order No. 1
Page 1 of 3



CHANGES ORDERED:

L GENERAL:
This Change Order includes compensation for additional work to include labor costs
associated with the installation of 4,150 LF of streetlighting conduit along with associated
miscellaneous streetlighting materials. All materials are to be provided to the contractor
by the City of Fort Pierce via direct purchase from Fort Pierce Utilities Authority. The
additional pay items are listed below. All CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY
CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, and all parts of the Project Manual listed in Article 1
and Definitions of the GENERAL CONDITIONS, apply to, and govern all the Work under
this Change Order.
I1. REQUIRED CHANGES/COST ADJUSTMENTS:
Description Unit Oty Unit Price Amount
1. 2” PVC Conduit (Labor) LF 4,150 $20.50 $85,075.00
2. Streetlight Pull Box (Labor) EA 53 $475.00 $25,175.00
NET INCREASE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER $110,250.00
III. JUSTIFICATION:
The streetlighting installation was initially to be completed by FPUA, but due to their
confractor’s workload and possible project delays, staff opted to contract with the project
contractor, PRP Construction.
IV. PAYMENT:
Funding of the $110,250,00 shall be encumbered from Surtax proceeds, Account No.
114-1111-563-210
V. APPROVAL AND CHANGE AUTHORIZATION:

Acknowledgments:  The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject
to all provisions of the original contract not specifically changed by this Change Order;
and it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Order shall have
no effect on the original Contract other than the matters expressly provided herein.

Change Order No. 1
Page 2 of 3




RECOMMENDED BY:

John R. Andréwy, P.E.
City Engine

By: SN

Signature

Date: q / 7/ 2,3

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

Sara Hedges
Interim City Attorney

By:

Signature

Date:

APPROVED BY:

Linda Hudson
Mayor

By:

Signature

Date:

ACCEPTED BY:

Peggy Sheltra, President
PRP: Construction Group, LLC.

By: %%) s g b
= S

Signature

Date: 5(7/ / 5}/ 2053

Change Order No. 1
Page 3 of 3



